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 CHAIRS OF THE COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 

              *Basic Science Chairs  

 

 
PRESIDENT, University of Tennessee 

Randy Boyd 

randy@tennessee.edu 

831 Andy Holt Tower 

1331 Circle Park Dr. 

Knoxville, TN  37996 

Alison Ross (865) 974-3550 

alison.ross@tennessee.edu 

 

Chancellor, UTHSC 

Peter Buckley, MD 

pbuckle2@uthsc.edu 

875 Monroe | Mooney Building, Suite 306 

Tanya Hendricks - 8-4796 

Thendr19@uthsc.edu 

 

Executive Vice Chancellor and 

Chief Operations Officer, 

UTHSC 

Kennard Brown, JD, MPA, PhD, FACHE 

875 Monroe | Mooney Building, Suite 306 

Brandy Pearson – 8-4797 

Bpearso9@uthsc.edu 

 

Robert Kaplan Executive Dean 

Vice Chancellor for Clinical Affairs, UTHSC 

Scott E. Strome, MD 

(Cell (410) 746-7652) 

910 Madison Avenue, 10th floor, Suite 1002 

Sharlet Alexander – 8-5293 

Salexa15@uthsc.edu 

 

 

SR Associate Dean of Community Health 

Engagement, UTHSC 

Altha Stewart, MD 

(Cell 901-428-8790) 

astewa59@uthsc.edu 

920 Madison Bldg., Ste 200 

 

 

 

 

 

SR Associate Dean of Research, UTHSC 

Andrew Griffith, MD, PhD 

afriff51@uthsc.edu 

910 Madison Bldg., Ste. 1002 

Sharlet Alexander - 8-5293 

salexa15@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

Chief of Staff, College of Medicine, UTHSC 

Andrea Malkin, JD 

amalkin@uthsc.edu 

910 Madison Avenue, 10th floor, Suite 1002  

Sharlet Alexander – 8-5293 

salexa15@uthsc.edu 
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ANATOMY & NEUROBIOLOGY 

Matthew Ennis, PhD * 

(Office 8-1225/Cell 901- 832-8567)  

mennis@uthsc.edu  

Wittenborg Bldg., Ste. 322 (Lab) 

Holly Simmers - 8-5957 

hsimmers@uthsc.edu 

(handles his own calendar) 

 

 

ANESTHESIOLOGY  

Stuart Lazarov, MD (Interim) 

Cell: 864-490-4516 

slazarov@uthsc.edu 

Chandler Bldg., Ste. 613 

Kelly Jeffrey - 8-5988 

kjeffre4@uthsc.edu 

 

 

CLINICAL MEDICAL EDUCATION 

Geoffrey Smallwood, MD 

Office: 615-284-5915 

4220 Harding Pike 

Nashville, TN 37205 
geoffrey.smallwood@ascension.org 

Rhonda Swanson 

rhonda.swanson@ascension.org 

 

 

EMERGENCY MEDICINE 

Richard Walker, III MD 

(Office 516-7455/ Cell 901 292-6089) 

drwalker@uthsc.edu 

Gil Maneclang, Program Coordinator 

516-7509 

Gmanecla@uthsc.edu 

Methodist University Hospital, Ste. A208 

1265 Union Ave. 

 

 

DERMATOLOGY 

T.J. Patel, MD  

(Cell 901-383-3144) 

Tpatel3@uthsc.edu 

930 Madison Bldg., Ste., 840 

Karah Brandt 8-5769 

Kbrandt3@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

 

Interim DEAN - CHATTANOOGA 

Family Medicine 

James Haynes, MD 

James.Haynes2@erlanger.org 

960 E. Third St., Suite 100 

Chattanooga, TN 37403 

Liz Jones (423) 778-6956 

Liz.jones@erlanger.org 

 

 

FAMILY MEDICINE, JACKSON 

Gregg Mitchell, MD 

Office 731-927-8444/cell 731-234-0469 

Gmitche2@UTHSC.edu 

294 Summar Dr. 

Jackson, TN  38301 

Christine Davis-731-541-3746 

Mdavis9@uthsc.edu 

 

FAMILY MEDICINE, ST. FRANCIS  

Munzeena Khan, MD 

(Office 901-448-0276/ Cell 317-607-3590) 

mkhan14@uthsc.edu 

1301 Primacy Parkway 

Brigitte Boyd-Martin – 901-448-6028 

bboydma1@uthsc.edu 

 

 

GENETICS, GENOMICS & INFORMATICS  

Robert Williams, PhD * 

(Office 8-7018/ Cell 901-604-4752)  

rwilliams@uthsc.edu; labwilliams@gmail.com 

Translational Research Bldg. 

71 South Manassas St. Suite 405 

Tamara Brock - 8-6194 

tbrock5@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

DEAN – KNOXVILLE 

Graduate School of Medicine 

Paul Hauptman, MD 

PHauptman@utmck.edu 

1924 Alcoa Highway, U94 

Knoxville, TN 37920 

Kristi Roe (865)- 305-9290 

KRoe@utmck.edu 
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MEDICAL EDUCATION 

Michael Whitt, PhD 

(Office 8-4634/Cell 901-619-6656) 

mwhitt@uthsc.edu     

910 Madison Ave, Room 1022 

Keisha Giboney – 8-5781 

Kgibone1@uthsc.edu 

 

 

MEDICINE  

Nicholas Verne, MD 

(Cell 504-442-6575) 

gverne@uthsc.edu 

920 Madison Bldg., Ste. 300A 

Fax 8-1666 

Qiqi Zhou – 8-5752 
qzhou12@uthsc.edu 

 

MICROBIOLOGY, IMMUNOLOGY 

& BIOCHEMISTRY (MIB) 

Matthew Ennis, PhD 

Interim Chair 

mennis@uthsc.edu 

Molecular Science Bldg., Suite G01 

Patricia Hart – 8-6150 

Phart4@uthsc.edu 

 (handles his own calendar) 

 

NEUROLOGY 

Andrei Alexandrov, MD 

Cell: 713-501-8158 

aalexa30@uthsc.edu 

Link Bldg., Ste. 515 

Erwin Davison - 8-7674 

estory1@uthsc.edu 

 

 

NEUROSURGERY 

Adam Arthur, MD 
aarthur@semmes-murphy.com 

Nikki Roberts – 522-2653 

nroberts@semmes-murphy.com 

 

 

OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY  

John Schorge, MD 

(Cell 617-513-9858) 

jschorge@uthsc.edu 

853 Jefferson Ave., Suite 201 

Carla Griffin-Crouthers 8-2531 

Cgriff45@uthsc.edu 

OPHTHALMOLOGY 

Matt Wilson, MD, FACS  

Office: 901-448-1229 

930 Madison Bldg., Ste. 100 
Mwilson5@uthsc.edu 

Dimitric Brown 

Dbrown127@uthsc.edu 

 

 

ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY & 

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 

James Beaty, MD 

Office: 901-759-3125/ Cell: 901-359-7009 

jbeaty@uthsc.edu 

jbeaty@cambellclinic.com 

1211 Union Avenue, Ste. 520  

 

 

OTOLARYNGOLOGY H&N SURGERY 

Boyd Gillespie, MD 

(Cell 843-324-7231) 

mgilles8@uthsc.edu 

910 Madison Bldg., Ste. 408 

Juanita Wallace-Keys - 8-5886 

jkeys@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

PATHOLOGY  

Kwame Torgbe, MD (Interim) 

901-545-7514 

ktorgbe@uthsc.edu 

Tonya Gandy 

tgandy@uthsc.edu 

930 Madison Bldg., 5th Floor, Ste. 531 

 

 

PEDIATRICS  

Jonathan McCullers, MD 

(Cell 901-289-2865) 

Jmccul10@uthsc.edu 

Le Bonheur Research Bldg., 450R 

50 N. Dunlap St. 

Wanda Rivers 287-6399 

Wrivers@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:mwhitt@uthsc.edu
mailto:Kgibone1@uthsc.edu
mailto:gverne@uthsc.edu
mailto:qzhou12@uthsc.edu
mailto:Kli1@uthsc.edu
mailto:Phart4@uthsc.edu
mailto:aalexa30@uthsc.edu
mailto:estory1@uthsc.edu
mailto:aarthur@semmes-murphy.com
mailto:nroberts@semmes-murphy.com
mailto:jschorge@uthsc.edu
mailto:Cgriff45@uthsc.edu
mailto:Mwilson5@uthsc.edu
mailto:Dbrown127@uthsc.edu
mailto:jbeaty@uthsc.edu
mailto:mgilles8@uthsc.edu
mailto:jkeys@uthsc.edu
mailto:ktorgbe@uthsc.edu
mailto:tgandy@uthsc.edu
mailto:Wrivers@uthsc.edu


Page 4 of 5 
 

PHARMACOLOGY 

Alex Dopico, MD, PhD * 

(Office 8-3822/ Cell 901-438-4640) 

adopico@uthsc.edu  

Crowe Bldg., Ste. 115 

RaKesha Gray - 8-6127 

Rgray32@uthsc.edu 

 

PSYCHIATRY  

Ronald Lynn Cowan, MD, PhD 

(Office 901- 448-1665) 
rcowan3@uthsc.edu 

Sara Kennon – 8-2885 

skennon1@uthsc.edu 

920 Madison Bldg., Ste., 242 

 

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 

STUDIES 

Stephanie Storgion, MD * 

(Cell 901-496-2503) 

sstorgio@uthsc.edu 

Le Bonheur Research Ctr., Ste. 370R 

50 North Dunlap St. 

Kayla Smith - 287-6303 

Kecholf1@uthsc.edu 

 

PHYSIOLOGY 

Zhongjie Sun, MD, PhD, FAHA * 

(Office 8-2679/ Cell 405-697-6819) 

Translational Research Bldg., Ste. 309 

71 South Manassas St. 

zsun10@uthsc.edu 

Miranda Smith – 

msmit532@uthsc.edu 

 

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE   

Karen Johnson, MD, MPH, BS 

(Office 8-5900) 

kjohnson@uthsc.edu 

66 N Pauline, Suite 633 

 

 

RADIATION ONCOLOGY 

David Schwartz, MD  

(Cell 516-234-8090) 

Dschwar4@uthsc.edu 

Jasmine Williams – 8-1910 

jwill506@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

RADIOLOGY  

Harris Cohen, MD 

(Office 901-287-6175/Cell 516-382-6191) 

hcohenmb@optonline.net 

Chandler Bldg., 150 C. 

Kristina Coleman 901-287-5766 

Kristina.Coleman@lebonheur.org 

 

 

SURGERY   

David Shibata, MD 

(Cell 813-856-7069) 

dshibata@uthsc.edu 

910 Madison Bldg., Ste. 203 

Brandi Lewis 8-3511 

Blewis48@uthsc.edu 

 

 

UROLOGY 

Robert W. Wake, MD  

(Cell 901-277-5871) 

rwake@uthsc.edu 

910 Madison Bldg., Ste. 409 

Patricia ''Trish" Phelan - 8-1026, Fax 8-1122 

pphelan@uthsc.edu 

Germantown Office - 347-8350 
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INSTITUTE AND CENTER DIRECTORS 

 

 

CTR FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 

Kenneth Ataga, MD 

(Cell 919-218-1855) 

kataga@uthsc.edu 

956 Court Ave., Suite D-324 

Toya Windom - 8-3181 

lwindom@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

CTR. HEALTH SYSTEMS 

IMPROVEMENT 

jeb@uthsc.edu 

James E. Bailey, MD, MPH 

(Cell 901-359-1333) 

Coleman Bldg., Ste. D222B 

956 Court Ave. 

Caitlin Murphy – 8-2475 

Cmurph58@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

CTR. BIOMEDICAL INFORMATICS 

Robert L. Davis, MD, PhD  

(Cell 901-378-5249) 

Rdavis88@uthsc.edu 

Le Bonheur Research Center  

50 North Dunlap St., Ste. 486R 

Jasmine Garrett - 287-5834 

Jgarre39@uthsc.edu 

 

 

 

CHIEF, TRANSPLANTATION 

DIRECTOR,  

THE TRANSPLANT INSTITUTE  

James Eason, MD 

(Cell 901-652-9250) 

UT Methodist Physicians 

Methodist University Transplant 

Institute 

S1005 Methodist University Hospital 

1265 Union Avenue 

Eugenia ‘Jeannie’ Wagner 

901-516-7469 

Jeannie.Wagner@mlh.org 

 

 

 

 

 

THE NEUROSCIENCE INSTITUTE 

Matt Ennis, PhD 

(Cell 901-832-8567/Office 8-1225) 

Interim Director 

mennis@uthsc.edu 

Wittenborg Bldg., Ste. 515 

855 Monroe Ave. 

Anatomy Bldg., Lab: 210  

 

 

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR OF 

THE UT/WEST INSTITUTE FOR 

CANCER RESEARCH  

David Neil Hayes, MD 

(Cell 919-357-3387) 

Department Medicine-Hematology  

324 Cancer Research Bldg., 

Neil.Hayes@uthsc.edu 

Donna LaRiviere – 8-3191 

dlarivie@uthsc.edu 

 

 

FOUNDING DIRECTOR OF THE 

CENTER FOR INNOVATION IN 

HEALTH EQUITY RESEARCH 

Michelle Martin, PhD 

(Cell 205-441-5710) 

Mmart126@uthsc.edu 

467 Doctors Office Building 

66 North Pauline Street 

Sharon Lamona Nantais – 8-2383 

slamona@uthsc.edu 

 

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF 

NEPHROLOGY 

ASSISTANT DEAN FOR 

RESEARCH 

L. Darryl Quarles, MD 

(Cell 901-428-8790) 

dquarles@uthsc.edu 

 Cancer Research Bldg., Ste. 264 

 19 S. Manassas  

 Emily Zhuang - 8-1569 

 rzhuang@uthsc.edu 
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